

CS. No. 118/18

Sh. Amit Kumar @ Shyam Singh Vs. Sh. Manish kumar
Sharma etc.

26.09.2018

Present: Mr. Shri Kant, proxy counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Mr. Rishi Kant Sharma, DCD on behalf of
defendant no. 4 (a).

Defendant no. 5 has submitted a written reply
seeking more time to file their reply in this matter. Defendant
no. 3, 4 and 5 are directed to file their reply within stipulated
period as per law. Advance copy of the reply be supplied to
opposite party at least 15 days before the next date of hearing.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to the
defendant on PF/RC returnable on 12.12.2018.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
(Shahdara) Karkardooma
Courts, Delhi/26.09.2018