

CS-118/18

08.05.2019

Present: Sh. Vishal Sharma, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Kanchan, proxy counsel for the defendant no.
3 & 4.
None for defendant no. 1 & 2.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of proposed defendant Sh. Tej Pal Singh. Vakalatnama be filed on the next date of hearing.

Ahlmad to file the report whether any written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1 & 2 or not

Put up for report of Ahlmad **at 1.00 pm.**

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01

Called again at 1.10 p.m

Present: As before.

As per Ahlmad report no WS has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 & 2 till date. Record shows that **defendant no. 1 & 2 served by way of publication in newspaper "Veer Arjun" on 28.11.2018.** Statutory period for filing WS has already been expired. In view of the same, right of **defendant no. 1 & 2 to file WS is hereby closed.**

Put up for reply and arguments on pending application on **03.08.2019.**

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
Karkardooma, Delhi/08.05.2019