

CS No. : 118/18

25.02.2020

Present : Sh. R. K. Singh, Id. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. O. P. Aggarwal, Id. counsel for D3 & D4.

Matter was fixed for arguments on application under Order 7 R 11 CPC.

However, Id. counsel for D3 and D4 has sought some time on the ground that he is not feeling well today. Not opposed.

Issue notice on the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC to the proposed defendants i.e. Sh. Tejpal Singh and Sh. Ajay Singh on PF for NDOH.

Put up for appearance of proposed defendants as well as arguments on application u/O 7 R 11 CPC on 18.04.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/25.02.2020