

CS No. : 118/18

23.11.2021

(Matter is taken up through physical hearing).

Present : Sh. Srikanth Malviya Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashish Agawral Ld. Counsel for D3 and D4.
None for other defendants.

Steps not taken for issuance of notice of application u/o 1 R 10 CPC. Last opportunity is granted for compliance of order dated 25.02.2020 in this regard for NDOH.

Otherwise, application u/o 7 R 11 CPC is pending on record.

During the course of submissions, Ld. Counsel for D3 and D4 has submitted that he does not wish to pursue the application u/o 7 R 11 CPC anymore. Accordingly the same stands disposed of as not pressed.

Put up for arguments on application u/o 1 R 10 CPC for 17.02.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/23.11.2021